

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 1824/2017 in C.A. No. 5559/2017

MST. KALLI (D) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHOKLA @ CHOWKHRAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.117233/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS and IA No.117234/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR
Mr. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kumar Mohpatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Notice shall be served through the concerned Police Station.

The alleged contemnors shall remain present in the Court on
the next date of hearing. The Registry shall communicate the next
date of hearing to the alleged contemnors.(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER