

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1824/2017 in C.A.No.5559/2017

MST. KALLI (D) THE LR. AMIN
CHAND (D) THR LRS. & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CHOKLA @ CHOWKHRAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
Mr.Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.
Mr.Khuswant Wadhwa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has not made alternative arrangement
despite notice.

However, this being a contempt petition, the same be
placed before the Court for appropriate orders.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master