

ITEM NO.38

COURT No. 15
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.1824/2017 in C.A. No. 5559/2017

MST. KALLI (D) THE LR. AMIN CHAND (D)
THR LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHOKLA @ CHOWKHRAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MATTER TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT VIDE CHAMBER CT'S ORDER
DATED 06.05.2019

IA No. 117234/2017 -FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 117233/2017 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Data Not Available, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
Mr. M. K. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Contempt Petition in Civil Appeal stands dismissed in
terms of the Signed Order.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed in the file)

